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Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and 

Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 
 

Name of the Target Company (TC) Cargotrans Maritime Limited 

Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert 
(PAC) with the acquirer 

Mathew Jacob 
BChandershekharRao 
KesapurathWorld LLP 
 
PAC: 
 
Jibi Mathew Jacob 
Devi Chandrashekhar Morpalli 
Simon John 
Edwin Alexander 
Manju Mathunni Edwin 

Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter 
group 

YES 

Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC 
are Listed 

BSE Limited 

 

 
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows 

Number % w.r.t.total 
share/voting 
capital 
wherever 
applicable(*) 

% w.r.t. total 
diluted 
share/voting 
capital of the TC 
(**) 

Before the acquisition under consideration, holding 
of: 

 
a) Shares carrying votingrights 

 
Mathew Jacob 
BChandershekhar Rao 
Jibi Mathew Jacob 
Devi Chandrashekhar Morpalli 
Simon John 
Edwin Alexander 
Manju Edwin 
Kesapurath World LLP 

 
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ 

non-disposal undertaking/others) 
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than byshares 
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other 

instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive 
shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify 
holding in each category) 
 

e) Total(a+b+c+d) 

 
 
 
 
 

3,75,050 
2,50,050 
1,50,050 
1,25,050 
1,00,050 

17,99,750 
2,00,000 

0 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

30,00,000 

9.19
6.13
3.68
3.06
2.45

44.11
4.90

0

73.53

9.19
6.13
3.68
3.06
2.45

44.11
4.90

0

73.53



 
Details of acquisition/sale 

 
a) Shares carrying voting rightsacquired/sold 

 
 
Mathew Jacob 
BChandershekhar Rao 
Jibi Mathew Jacob 
Devi Chandrashekhar Morpalli 
Simon John 
Edwin Alexander 
Manju Edwin 
Kesapurath World LLP 

 
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than byshares 
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other 

instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive 
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify 
holding in each category)acquired/sold 

d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by 
theacquirer 

e) Total(a+b+c+/-d) 

 
 
 
 
 

10,500 
10,500 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

1,59,000 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1,80,000 

0.22
0.22
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
3.40

3.82

0.22
0.22
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
3.40

3.82

After the acquisition/sale, holding of: 
a) Shares carrying votingrights 

 
 
Mathew Jacob 
BChandershekhar Rao 
Jibi Mathew Jacob 
Devi Chandrashekhar Morpalli 
Simon John 
Edwin Alexander 
Manju Edwin 
Kesapurath World LLP 
 

b) Shares encumbered with theacquirer 
c) VRs otherwise than byshares 
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other 

instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive 
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify 
holding in each category) afteracquisition 
 

e) Total(a+b+c+d) 

 
 
 
 

3,85,550 
2,60,550 
1,50,050 
1,25,050 
1,00,050 

17,99,750 
2,00,000 
1,59,000 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

31,80,000 

8.24
5.57
3.21
2.67
2.14

38.46
4.27
3.40

67.96

8.24
5.57
3.21
2.67
2.14

38.46
4.27
3.40

67.96

Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / 
public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-
se transfer etc). 

On account of Allotment of Equity Shares on 
Preferential allotment 

Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt 
of intimation of allotment of shares,whichever is 
applicable 

8thJanuary, 2025 

Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before 
the said acquisition / sale 

4,08,00,000 



 
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the 
said acquisition /sale 

4,68,00,000 

Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said 
acquisition 

4,68,00,000 

 
 

(*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the 
Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement. 

 
(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full 

conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC. 
 
 
Signature of the Promoters / seller / Authorised Signatory 
For Self and on behalf of other Acquirers and PAC 
 
 
_________________ 
Mathew Jacob 
 
Place: Gandhidham 
Date:  08/01/2025 
 
 
  

****** 
 
 

 

MATHEW 
JACOB

Digitally signed by 
MATHEW JACOB 
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