Date: 8th January, 2025

To,

The Department of Corporate Service,

**BSE Limited** 

1<sup>st</sup> Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, PhirozeJeejeebhoy Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001. To,

The Board of Directors of

#### **CARGOTRANS MARITIME LIMITED**

DBZ-S-61, 2<sup>nd</sup>Floor Shyam Paragon, Kachchh, Gandhidham - 370201, Gujarat, India.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

## Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Enclosed herewith the disclosure as required to be made for captioned subject upon receipt of intimation of allotment of Equity shares issued on Preferential basis by Cargotrans Maritime Limited.

Kindly take the same on records.

Yours Faithfully,

#### For Self and on behalf of other acquirers and PAC

MATHEW by MATHEW JACOB Date: 2025.01.08 14:52:08 +05'30'

Mathew Jacob Encl.: As Above

### BChandershekhar Rao

Plot No. 144, House No. 304, Kishore Kkunj, Sector 7,Near Arya Samaj, Gandhidham – 370201, Gujarat, India.

Date: 8th January, 2025

To,

The Department of Corporate Service,

**BSE Limited** 

1<sup>st</sup> Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, PhirozeJeejeebhoy Tower,

Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001.

To,

The Board of Directors of

CARGOTRANS MARITIME LIMITED

DBZ-S-61, 2<sup>nd</sup>Floor Shyam Paragon, Kachchh, Gandhidham - 370201, Gujarat, India.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

# <u>Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.</u>

Enclosed herewith the disclosure as required to be made for captioned subject upon receipt of intimation of allotment of Equity shares issued on Preferential basis by Cargotrans Maritime Limited.

Kindly take the same on records.

Yours Faithfully,

For Self and on behalf of other acquirers and PAC

BChandershekhar Rao

Encl.: As Above

# <u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Cargotrans Maritime Limited		
Mathew Jacob BChandershekharRao KesapurathWorld LLP		
Jibi Mathew Jacob Devi Chandrashekhar Morpalli Simon John Edwin Alexander Manju Mathunni Edwin		
ed		
	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
,050 ,050 ,050 ,050 ,050 ,750 ,000	6.13 3.68 3.06 2.45 44.11	6.13 3.68 3.06 2.45 44.11 4.90
,000,	73.53	73.53
,0,	00	00 73.53

	Details of acquisition/sale			
a)	Shares carrying voting rightsacquired/ <del>sold</del>			
	Mathew Jacob	10,500		0.22
	BChandershekhar Rao	10,500	0.22	0.22
	Jibi Mathew Jacob	0	0.00	0.00
	Devi Chandrashekhar Morpalli	0	0.00	0.00
1	Simon John	0	0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00
	Edwin Alexander Manju Edwin	0	0.00	0.00
	Kesapurath World LLP	1,59,000	3.40	3.40
b)	VRs acquired /sold otherwise than byshares			
(c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
1	instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			
	shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify			
1	holding in each category)acquired/sold			
	Shares encumbered / invoked/released by			
	theacquirer Total(a+b+c+/-d)	1,80,000	3.82	3.82
1	er the acquisition/ <del>sale</del> , holding of:			
a)	Shares carrying votingrights			
		2.05.550	0.24	0.24
	Mathew Jacob	3,85,550		
	BChandershekhar Rao	2,60,550 1,50,050	5.57 3.21	5.57 3.21
	Jibi Mathew Jacob Devi Chandrashekhar Morpalli	1,25,050		2.67
1	Simon John	1,00,050		
	Edwin Alexander	17,99,750		
	Manju Edwin	2,00,000	4.27	4.27
	Kesapurath World LLP	1,59,000	3.40	3.40
b)	Shares encumbered with theacquirer			
1	VRs otherwise than byshares			
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			
1	shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify			
	holding in each category) afteracquisition			
e)	Total(a+b+c+d)	31,80,000	67.96	67.96
Mode o	f acquisition <del>/ sale (e.g. open market / off-market /</del>	On account o	of Allotment of	Equity Shares on
	ssue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-			Equity Shares on
	sfer etc).			
Date of	acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt			8th January, 2025
of inti	mation of allotment of shares, whichever is			
applical	ble			
Equity :	share capital / total voting capital of the TC before			4,08,00,000
	acquisition / <del>-sale</del>			

Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	4,68,00,000
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	4,68,00,000

- (\*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

# Signature of the Promoters / seller / Authorised Signatory For Self and on behalf of other Acquirers and PAC

MATHEW Digitally signed by MATHEW JACOB Date: 2025.01.08 14:44:31 +05'30'

#### **Mathew Jacob**

Place: Gandhidham Date: 08/01/2025

\*\*\*\*\*